
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-3333 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/1/2021 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:11/9/2021 11/9/2021

Enactment date: 11/9/2021 2021-330Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Third Amendment to Lease with Miami Office 2,
LLC, with regard to the premises located at 2121 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 720, Coral Gables,
Florida 33134, the City’s Economic Development Department’s offices, extending the Lease Term for
a period of sixty (60) days until January 31, 2022, and for any additional time that may be  necessary
to complete the renovations of the H. George Fink Studio, at the City Manager’s discretion

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-330, 2. Commission Cover 11.09.21 (EDD Office Third Amendemnt to
Lease), 3. Resolution - 11.09.21 (EDD Office Third Amendment to Lease), 4. MIAMI OFFICE 2, LLC -
City of Coral Gables 3rd Amendment to Lease 11.2.2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission11/9/2021 1 Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Third Amendment to Lease with Miami Office 2, LLC,
with regard to the premises located at 2121 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 720, Coral Gables, Florida 33134,
the City’s Economic Development Department’s offices, extending the Lease Term for a period of sixty (60)
days until January 31, 2022, and for any additional time that may be  necessary to complete the renovations of
the H. George Fink Studio, at the City Manager’s discretion
[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]

City of Coral Gables Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

